

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 385 OF 2008

TAYYAB KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASJAD HUSSAIN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

/caveator

Mr. Alex Jeosph, Adv.  
Md. Irshad Hanif, Adv.  
Mr. Israr Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No one appears for the petitioner when the matter  
is called. Let it stand adjourned till 10th November, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master